UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, (hereinafter the "Government,") acting through the
Administrator ofthe Rural Utilities Service . For value received, the Borrower promises to pay to
the order of the Govennnent, at the United States Treasury, Washington, D.C., Twenty-Two
Million Seven Hundred Four Thousand Dollars ($22,704,000), with interest payable, from the
date of each advance, on the amount advanced by the Government (hereinafter the "Advance,")
pursuant to a certain Loan Agreement, dated as of the same date as this Note (hereinafter the
"Loan Agreement,") made by and between the Borrower and the Government and remaining